RBC RRSP POLL 2002 detailed tables

Do you currently have any Registered Retirement Savings Plans or RRSPs?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - JIK/L - M/IN

* small base
AGE

Total 18-29 30-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 55-69 70+

F G H | J K L

Base: All respondents 1200 252 130 449 340 382 242 98
Weighted 1200 230 122 417 404 352 279 125*
Yes 690 79 75 286 239 154 191 48
57% 34% 61% 69% 59% 44% 68% 38%

F Fl F JL

No 502 150 45 129 164 195 87 77
42% 65% 37% 31% 41% 56% 31% 62%

GHI H K K

(DKINS) 8 1 2 2 1 3 1 0

1% 0 2% 1% 0 1% 0 -

Have you already contributed to, or do you plan to contribute to a Registered Retirement Saving Plan or RRSP for the 2002 taxation year?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N

* small base
AGE |
Total 18-29 30-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 55-69 70+
F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1200 252 130 449 340 382 242 98
Weighted 1200 230 122 417 404 352 279 125*
Yes, already contributed or plan on 514 78 66 240 120 145 116 3
contributing
43% 34% 54% 58% 30% 41% 42% 3%
Fl Fl L L
No, have not contributed or do not plan on 642 141 52 160 273 194 153 120
contributing
54% 61% 43% 38% 68% 55% 55% 96%
GH GH JK
(DK/NS) 44 10 4 17 11 14 10 1
4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1%
L]
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RBC RRSP POLL 2002

What reasons do you have for not contributing to an RRSP for the 2002 taxation year?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/IN

* small base
AGE
Total 18-29 30-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 55-69 70+
F G H | J K L
Base: Have not contribute / Not plan to 636 157 55 175 232 212 138 94
contribute
Weighted 642 141 52* 160 273 194 153 120*
Do not have enough money to contribute 213 45 22 74 69 67 47 22
33% 32% 43% 46% 25% 35% 31% 18%
| Fl L L
Already retired/too old/too old to contribute 149 1 0 6 141 1 56 85
23% 1% - 4% 52% 0 37% 71%
FGH J JK
Not interested/don't want to/no benefit/not 63 14 7 18 22 21 16 6
worth it
10% 10% 14% 12% 8% 11% 11% 5%
Do not work/not employed 34 11 4 9 10 15 9 1
5% 8% 7% 6% 4% 8% 6% 1%
L
Haven't thought about it/Haven't gotten 32 13 4 10 3 17 3 0
around to it
5% 9% 7% 6% 1% 9% 2% -
| | | KL
| am not eligible 25 7 4 6 7 1 4 2
4% 5% 8% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2%
| am a student/have student loans 22 21 0 1 0 21 0 0
3% 15% - 1% - 11% - -
GHI KL
Dislike RRSP's/don't like the system 21 5 1 7 9 6 9 0
3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 6% -
L
Too young to contribute 17 13 0 1 0 13 0 0
3% 9% - 1% - 7% - -
GHI KL
Could lose money 17 4 2 9 3 5 3 0
3% 3% 3% 6% 1% 3% 2% -
|
Have money in other investments 15 4 3 6 2 7 1 1
2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1%
| |
Have other ways to save 12 2 1 5 5 3 4 1
2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Concerned about day-to-day finances 10 1 2 2 4 2 4
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RBC RRSP POLL 2002

What reasons do you have for not contributing to an RRSP for the 2002 taxation year?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/L - M/IN

* small base
AGE
Total 18-29 30-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 55-69 70+
F G H | J K L
Salary fluctuates/no permanent job 9 4 0 4 1 4 1 0
1% 3% - 2% 0 2% 1% -
|
| already contribute/have an RRSP 5 0 0 2 2 0 2 0
1% - - 2% 1% - 1% -
Lack of information 3 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
0 1% - - - 1% -
Other 9 3 2 1 3 5 1 2
1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
No reason 4 1 1 2 0 2 0 0
1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% -
|
(DKINS) 26 8 1 11 2 9 1 1
4% 6% 2% 7% 1% 5% 1% 1%
| | K

Ipsos-Reid
December 3, 2002

Ipsos?Reid

detailed tables



